PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FONTAINE TRAILER COMPANY, INC.	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONTAINE COMMERCIAL TRAILER, INC.
Street Address:	430 SAM LETSON ROAD
City:	HALEYVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35565

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Patent Number: 7568754 Patent Number: 7896427 Patent Number: 8439427 Patent Number: 8915684 Patent Number: 8714792 Patent Number: 7571953 Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 8439427 Patent Number: 8915684 Patent Number: 8714792 Patent Number: 7571953 Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	7568754
Patent Number: 8915684 Patent Number: 8714792 Patent Number: 7571953 Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	7896427
Patent Number: 8714792 Patent Number: 7571953 Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8439427
Patent Number: 7571953 Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8915684
Patent Number: 8057143 Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8714792
Patent Number: 8272819 Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	7571953
Patent Number: 8807893 Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8057143
Patent Number: 7883305 Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8272819
Application Number: 61150676	Patent Number:	8807893
	Patent Number:	7883305
	Application Number:	61150676
Application Number: 60655086	Application Number:	60655086
Application Number: 60616029	Application Number:	60616029
Application Number: 60814712	Application Number:	60814712
PCT Number: US2010023505	PCT Number:	US2010023505
PCT Number: US2005037175	PCT Number:	US2005037175
PCT Number: US2009054783	PCT Number:	US2009054783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0851

503881910

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EMILY M. CHILSON

SIGNATURE: /Emily M. Chilson/

DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 2016-06-21_6168-00000_Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc\#page1.tif\\ source = 2016-06-21_6168-00000_Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc\#page2.tif\\$

source=2016-06-21 6168-00000 Executed Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0852

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about May 11, 2015, Fontaine Trailer Company did sell, assign, and transfer to Fontaine Commercial Trailer Company, and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents listed below in Exhibit A, as recorded on June 10, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 35818, Frame 0935.

WHEREAS, the listed assignor, Fontaine Trailer Company, was misnamed in the prior assignment, which should have designated Fontaine Trailer Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as assignor.

WHEREAS, the listed assignee, Fontaine Commercial Trailer Company, was misnamed in the prior assignment, which should have designated Fontaine Commercial Trailer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, Fontaine Trailer Company, Inc. hereby nunc pro tunc, effective May 11, 2015, sells, assigns, and transfers to Fontaine Commercial Trailer, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 430 Sam Letson Road, Haleyville, Alabama 35565, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents listed below in Exhibit A. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest, nunc pro tunc (effective May 11, 2015) as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Fontaine Trailer Company, Inc. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

	Date: <u>3-29-16</u>
Hank Prochazka, President	
Fontaine Trailer Company,	Inc.
۸۱.۱.	
State of Alabama)	
)ss	
County of Walker	
On this 29th day of Marc	, 2016, before me personally appeared said Hank
Prochazka, known to me to be the person	AND executed the above instrainent and acknowledged to me and
he executed the same for the uses and purp	oses therein set forth.
SEAL	Brende H. Rickard
	Notary Public at 1 / a 1
	My Commission expires: 8/27/2016

BRENDA H. RICKARD
Notary Public
State of Alabama
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUG 27, 2016

SCHEDULE A

TREAT	Country		7717	**	
Title SIDE RAIL	Name UNITED	Serial # 11/649,579	Filed Date 1/4/2007	Patent # 7,568,754	Issue Date 8/4/2009
STRUCTURE	STATES	11,0,5,5,5	1, 0200	1,000,101	G, 1,2002
TRAILER SIDE RAIL	UNITED STATES	12/502,816	7/14/2009	7,896,427	3/1/2011
TRAILER SIDE RAIL	UNITED STATES	13/491,308	6/7/2012	8,439,427	5/14/2013
CARGO DECK	UNITED STATES	13/198,167	1/24/2011	8,915,684	12/23/2014
LIGHT BAR FOR TRAILER	CANADA	2,751,575	2/8/2010		
LIGHT BAR FOR TRAILER	UNITED STATES	61/150,676	2/6/2009		
LIGHT BAR AND BUMPER	UNITED STATES	12/702,014	2/8/2010	8,714,792	5/6/2014
LIGHT BAR FOR TRAILER	WIPO	PCT/US10/23505	2/8/2010	,	
BEVERAGE TRUCK TRAILER	MEXICO	MX/a/2007/010121	10/18/2005	300604	6/22/2012
BEVERAGE TRUCK TRAILER	UNITED STATES	60/655,086	2/22/2005		
BEVERAGE TRUCK TRAILER	WIPO	PCT/US2005/037175	10/18/2005	WO2006/091244	
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	CANADA	2,735,224	8/24/2009		
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	GERMANY	09810490.4	8/24/2009	2321167	1/2/2013
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT	09810490.4	8/24/2009	2321167	1/2/2013
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	FRANCE	09810490.4	8/24/2009	2321167	1/2/2013

EAST\96982819.1

PATENT

REEL: 0358181 ERIAME: 0938

REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0854

Title	Country Name	Serial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	UNITED KINGDOM	09810490.4	8/24/2009	2321167	1/2/2013
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	ITALY	09810490.4	8/24/2009	2321167	1/2/2013
FLAT BED TRAILER	UNITED STATES	60/616,029	10/5/2004		
TRAILER	UNITED STATES	11/235,757	9/27/2005	7,571,953	8/11/2009
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	12/197,788	8/25/2008	8,057,143	11/15/2011
RESTRAINING STRAP SECUREMENT SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	12/490,064	6/23/2009	8,272,819	9/25/2012
RESTRAINING STRAP SECUREMENT SYSTEM	UNITED STATES	13/626,662	9/25/2012	8,807,893	8/19/2014
TRAILER LOAD SECUREMENT SYSTEM	WIPO	PCT/US2009/054783	8/24/2009	WO2010/025111	
REMOVABLE TWISTLOCK	UNITED STATES	60/814,712	6/19/2006		
REMOVABLE TWISTLOCK	UNITED STATES	11/765,139	6/19/2007	7,883,305	2/8/2011

EAST\96982819.1

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

RECORDED: 06/21/2016

PATENT

REEL: 035818 ERAME: 0939

REEL: 038975 FRAME: 0855